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CHAPTER 188.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR REPAIRS ON THE
STATE PRISON.

' ..
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioNn 1. The sum of one thousand two hundred and Repairs ot
eighty-eight dollars and forty-five cents ($1,288.45) i3 hereby State prison.
appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise
appropriated, to James L. Spink, in payment for putting in
water pipes in the State prison during the summer of one o
thousand eight hundred and seventy.six (1876). ,

Sko. 2. ° This act shall take effect and be in force from and y¢yep pet to
after its passage. © toke offect.

. Approved March 3, 1877, .
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CHAPTER 189. .

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MOXEY TO DEFRAY THE EX
DPENSES Ok THE ELECTORAL COLLEGE OF MINNESOTA
FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-SIX {1876). "

¢ .
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"' Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That the following sums of money, or somuch
thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby ap- APRropriation
. propriated out of any money in the State treasury belonging commisvion.
to the general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, viz.:
. For per diem and mileage of Stephen Miller, as elector of
President and Vice-President of the United States, fifty dol-
lars and ten cents ($50.10).
For per diem of C. K. Davis, as elactor of President and
Vice President of the United States, six dollars ($6).
For per diem and mileage of Hang Mattson, as elector of
President and Vice President of the United States, thirty
dollars ($30), ‘
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